

HB0639/330316/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 639

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegates Howard, Bagnall, Bartlett, Cain, Carey, Chang, Chisholm, Kipke, Lehman, Malone, Pena–Melnik, Rogers, and Saab” and substitute “Anne Arundel County Delegation”; in line 2, strike “Anne Arundel County –”; in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike “Anne Arundel County” and substitute “certain counties”; and in line 7, strike “in Anne Arundel County”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after “(1)” insert “ALLEGANY COUNTY,”; in line 3, after “Howard County,” insert “KENT COUNTY,”; in line 18, after “In” insert “ALLEGANY COUNTY,”; in line 19, strike “and”; and in the same line, after “County,” insert “KENT COUNTY, PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, AND ST. MARY’S COUNTY,”.